Shanghai Wayon Tthermo/Electro Materials Co., Ltd.                                      Surface-mount devices
LP-ISM series          Surface-mount devices
Features
� Very small size of 0805
� Fast tripping resettable circuit protection
� Surface mount packaging for automated assembly
 � Agency recognition: UL、CSA、TUV
Applications:
z Computer              Game machines                    Automotive
z Portable electronics     Telephony and broadband            Industrial controls
z  Multimedia            Mobile phones                      Battery
Product Dimensions in Millimeters(Inches)
Size 2012mm/0805mils
A B C D E Part number
 Max. Max. Max. Min. Min.
Figures for
 Dimension
LP-ISM005 2.30(0.091) 1.50(0.059) 1.80(0.071) 0.10(0.004) 0.20(0.008) S2
LP-ISM010 2.30(0.091) 1.50(0.059) 1.00(0.039) 0.10(0.004) 0.20(0.008) S2
LP-ISM020 2.30(0.091) 1.50(0.059) 1.00(0.039) 0.10(0.004) 0.20(0.008) S2
LP-ISM035 2.30(0.091) 1.50(0.059) 0.75(0.030) 0.10(0.004) 0.20(0.008) S2
LP-ISM050 2.30(0.091) 1.50(0.059) 1.25(0.049) 0.10(0.004) 0.20(0.008) S2
LP-ISM075 2.30(0.091) 1.50(0.059) 1.50(0.059) 0.10(0.004) 0.20(0.008) S2
LP-ISM110 2.30(0.091) 1.50(0.059) 1.80(0.071) 0.10(0.004) 0.20(0.008) S2
 Figure S2
Shanghai Wayon Thermo/Electro Materials Co.,Ltd.     Tel: 86-21- 50320161  58995165      Fax: 86-21-50320266
4th Floor, No.201, New Jinqiao Road, Shanghai 201206,China market@way-on.com        E-mail:     Http://www.way-on.com
Page 1 of 1
Shanghai Wayon Tthermo/Electro Materials Co., Ltd.                                      Surface-mount devices
Shanghai Wayon Thermo/Electro Materials Co.,Ltd.     Tel: 86-21- 50320161  58995165      Fax: 86-21-50320266
4th Floor, No.201, New Jinqiao Road, Shanghai 201206,China market@way-on.com        E-mail:     Http://www.way-on.com
Page 2 of 2
Electrical Characteristic
IH IT Vmax Imax Ttrip Rmin R1max
Part number (A) (A) (V) (A) Current
(A) Time(S) (Ω) (Ω)
LP-ISM005 0.05  0.15  15 10 0.5  2.00  3.000 50.00
LP-ISM010 0.10  0.30  15 10 0.5  1.50  1.000 6.000
LP-ISM020 0.20  0.50  9 40 8.0  0.02  0.650 3.500
LP-ISM035 0.35  0.75  6 40 8.0  0.10  0.250 1.200
LP-ISM050 0.50  1.00  6 40 8.0  0.10  0.150 0.850
LP-ISM075 0.75  1.50  6 40 8.0  0.20  0.100 0.400
LP-ISM110 1.10  2.20  6 40 8.0  0.30  0.050 0.210
IH=Hold current: maximum current at which the device will not trip at 25℃ still air.
IT=Trip current: minimum current at which the device will always trip at 25℃ still air.
Vmax=Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.
Imax=Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage.